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'fimc:2hours Muxinrum llarks 70

Particulars Debit (Rs) Credit (Rs)
Opening Stock
Purchases
Sales

\\ sges

Carriagc outwards
Instrance
Sundry Dcbtors
Sultlry Credltors
14achinery
Cash in hand
Capital

10,000
1,50,000

13,000
7,000
9,000

1, 32, 000

62,000
14,000

2,80,000

48, 000

69, 000
Total 3,97,000 3,97,000

Section A

Answer any 6 questions. Each carry 3 marks.

1. What do you rrear by Dual Aspcct Concept'l

2. Identily and cxplair thc kcy functions of accountrng.

3. What js revenue experdlture? Givc examples

,1. What do mcan by prepaid expense? Ho\\, is treated in linal accounts'l

5 Wllat.lo I'ou nlcan by depreciatiorr'1 HoN it is tr.atcd in the financi:Ll statements?

6. Distinguish between total lnetho(l and balance method of trial balance

7. ",A. trial balance is a statenent. rrot an accounti'. Comment

8. \Vhat do you mean by Compensaiing Errors?

Section B

Answer any 4 questions. Each cal]ry 6 marks.

9. From the following details of lvlr. Sreeram, prepare the tading arxi Pro6t & Loss

Account for the year ending Nlarch 31, 2024.

Trial Balarcc as on March 31, 2024:



10. Preparc the Trading and Profit and Loss Account as on 31/03/2024

Ttin.l Balance as on March 31, 2024

Particulars Debit (Rs) Credit (Rs)

Opening Stock
Purchases
SaLcs

Wages
Carriage INards
Rent
Sundry Debtors
Sundrv Creditors
Bad Debts
Machinery
Cash in Hand
Capital

50,000
1,20,000

30,000
10,000

20,000
1,00,000

5,000

2,00,000
20,000

2,65,000

90,000

2,00,000

Total 5,5s,000 5,55,000

11. What do vou mean Accrued lnr:omel Shot'how the following will be shown in ihe

Profit and Loss A/c and Balance Sheet?

Commission received 5,000

Accrued Comrnission 800

12. Prcparc a trial balancc of !l/s Sravana Tra'dcrs as on 31/03/2024 from thc follolr'ing

particulars

Name of Account Amount (Rs)

Capital
Drarvings
F[mitrlrc
Sundry Debtors
Sundrv Creditors
Purchases

.Purchases R.eturns

Sales

Salarlcs
Cash in hand
Bills Payable

1,00,000

28,000
50,000
15,000
35,000
18,000
1,000

15,000

22,000
5,000
2,000

13. Rectifu the following errors

a) \liges paid for the installation of comprrtcr Rs 2,000 debited to \\rages A/c

b) Goods sold on credit to Amish Rs 18,000 posted as Ils 1'800

c) Purchase of goods from shabna Rs 6,000, posted to Sha'hana's accotnt

d) Commission Rs 3,000 paid to salesrnan, debited to salesman's accorlnt



14. Diflcrcntiate betwccl One Sirlcd and Two Sidcd errors witl two exlmi,lcs cach

Section C

Answer any 2 questions. Each carry 14 marks.

15. Mr. lvlahesh started business on 1st Aug. 2024.with 2,50,000. His transactions
for the nlo th of AuB. are given bclow.

Aug. I Purchased goods lor cash Rs 86,000

Aug. 4 Sold goods to Gopal on credit Rs 31,000

Aug. 10 Bcrught goods fiom Ravi Rs 14,000

Aug. 1,1 Sold to Ramesh goods for cash Rs 15,000

Aug. 16 Receir.ed cash from Gopal Rs 26,000

Aug 25 Paid to Ravi Rs 9,000

Arg. 27 Received comrnission Rs 200

Aug z ' P-'o Sdl* ,- R-..u00

Aug. 30 Paid rent Rs 2,500

Aug. 31 Withdre1l' fbr personal use Rs 1,500

Pass necessary journal entries in the books of Nlaheslr

i6. Pass necessary jou|nal entries frorn the following transactions; post them to ledger
accourrts and bala ce them
Aug. 1 Purchascd goods for cash Rs 1,70,000

Aug. 4 Sold goods Rs 1,22,000

Aug. 10 Bought goods from Sumesh Rs 1,14,000

Aug. 1,1 Sold to Nihdl goods Rs 1,35,000

Aug. 16 R,.ceived cash from Nihal Rs 1,20,000

Aug. 25 Paid rent Rs 15,000

17. Show thc cflcct of thc following transactiorls on assets, liabilities and capital (in-
crcilsc/dccrcasc) Lrsing accounting cquation
d) Rejishr stuted br.Nirress with cash Rs 7,00,000
b) Purchase.l g.ro.ls for cash Rs 2,00,000
c) Sods gc,ods on credit Rs 70.000
d) Deposited into barrk:rccourt Rr 20,000
e) Purchased Fllectric Scooter Rs 95,000
f) Sold goods Rs 10,000

. g) Withdrel for personal use Rs 15,000

h) l'aid Rclrt Rs 8,000


