D	0
Pages:	-3
I ages.	

/K25FY4333

Reg No:.....

First Semester FYUGP Degree (Reg/Sup) Examination November 2025

KU1DSCCOM101 - ACCOUNTING FOR BEGINNERS

2024 Admission onwards

Time: 2 hours Maximum Marks: 70

Section A

Answer any 6 questions. Each carry 3 marks.

- 1. What do you mean by Dual Aspect Concept?
- 2. Identify and explain the key functions of accounting.
- 3. What is revenue expenditure? Give examples
- 4. What do mean by prepaid expense? How is treated in final accounts?
- 5. What do you mean by depreciation? How it is treated in the financial statements?
- 6. Distinguish between total method and balance method of trial balance
- 7. "A trial balance is a statement, not an account". Comment
- 8. What do you mean by Compensating Errors?

Section B

Answer any 4 questions. Each carry 6 marks.

9. From the following details of Mr. Sreeram, prepare the Trading and Profit & Loss Account for the year ending March 31, 2024.

Trial Balance as on March 31, 2024:

Particulars	Debit (Rs)	Credit (Rs)
Opening Stock	10,000	
Purchases	1,50,000	
Sales	201 13347	2,80,000
Wages	13,000	60
Carriage outwards	7,000	
Insurance	9,000	
Sundry Debtors	1, 32, 000	
Sundry Creditors		48,000
Machinery	62,000	50
Cash in hand	14,000	
Capital		69,000
Total	3, 97, 000	3,97,000

10. Prepare the Trading and Profit and Loss Account as on 31/03/2024

Trial Balance as on March 31, 2024

Particulars	Debit (Rs)	Credit (Rs)
Opening Stock	50,000	
Purchases	1,20,000	
Sales	**	2,65,000
Wages	30,000	
Carriage Inwards	10,000	
Rent	20,000	
Sundry Debtors	1,00,000	
Sundry Creditors		90,000
Bad Debts	5,000	
Machinery	2,00,000	
Cash in Hand	20,000	
Capital	ex.	2,00,000
Total	5,55,000	5,55,000

11. What do you mean Accrued Income? Show how the following will be shown in the Profit and Loss A/c and Balance Sheet?

Commission received	5,000
Accrued Commission	800

12. Prepare a trial balance of M/s Sravana Traders as on 31/03/2024 from the following particulars Amount (Rs)

02 00	
Capital	1,00,000
Drawings	28,000
Furniture	50,000
Sundry Debtors	15,000
Sundry Creditors	35,000
Purchases	18,000
Purchases Returns	1,000
Sales	15,000
Salaries	22,000
Cash in hand	5,000
Bills Payable	2,000

13. Rectify the following errors

Name of Account

- a) Wages paid for the installation of computer Rs 2,000 debited to Wages A/c
- b) Goods sold on credit to Amish Rs 18,000 posted as Rs 1,800
- c) Purchase of goods from Shabna Rs 6,000, posted to Shahana's account
- d) Commission Rs 3,000 paid to salesman, debited to salesman's account.

14. Differentiate between One Sided and Two Sided errors with two examples each

Section C

Answer any 2 questions. Each carry 14 marks.

- 2,50,000. His transactions 15. Mr. Mahesh started business on 1st Aug. 2024 with for the month of Aug. are given below.
 - Aug. 1 Purchased goods for cash Rs 86,000
 - Aug. 4 Sold goods to Gopal on credit Rs 31,000
 - Aug. 10 Bought goods from Ravi Rs 14,000
 - Cecollege Aug. 14 Sold to Ramesh goods for cash Rs 15,000
 - Aug. 16 Received cash from Gopal Rs 26,000
 - Aug. 25 Paid to Ravi Rs 9,000
 - Aug. 27 Received commission Rs 200
 - Aug. 29 Paid Salaries Rs 9,000
 - Aug. 30 Paid rent Rs 2,500
 - Aug. 31 Withdrew for personal use Rs 1,500
 - Pass necessary journal entries in the books of Mahesh
- 16. Pass necessary journal entries from the following transactions; post them to ledger accounts and balance them
 - Aug. 1 Purchased goods for cash Rs 1,70,000
 - Aug. 4 Sold goods Rs 1,22,000
 - Aug. 10 Bought goods from Sumesh Rs 1,14,000
 - Aug. 14 Sold to Nihal goods Rs 1,35,000
 - Aug. 16 Received cash from Nihal Rs 1,20,000
 - Aug. 25 Paid rent Rs 15,000
- Show the effect of the following transactions on assets, liabilities and capital (increase/decrease) using accounting equation
 - a) Rejisha started business with cash Rs 7,00,000
 - b) Purchased goods for cash Rs 2,00,000
 - c) Sods goods on credit Rs 70,000
 - d) Deposited into bank account Rs 20,000
 - e) Purchased Electric Scooter Rs 95,000
 - f) Sold goods Rs 10,000
 - g) Withdrew for personal use Rs 15,000
 - h) Paid Rent Rs 8,000